Model No. MWUH
Horizontal / Vertical Unit Heater
(Field Adjustable from 1.9KW @ 208V to 5KW@ 240V
WARNING
Dear Owner,
Congratulations!  Thank you for purchasing this new heater manufactured by a division of Marley
Engineered Products.  You have made a wise investment selecting the highest quality product in the heat-
ing industry.  Please carefully read the installation and maintenance directions shown in this manual.

**48" (1219 mm) when heater air flow is between 45° downward and vertical.
SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
In order to obtain any needed repair or replacement parts, warranty service
or technical information, please contact Marley Engineered Products Service
Center toll-free by calling  1-800-642-HEAT.
When ordering repair parts, always give the information listed as follows:
1. The Model Number
2. The Part Description
3. Date of Manufacture
LIMITED WARRANTY
All products manufactured by Marley Engineered Products are warranted against defects in workmanship and materials for one year from date of installation, except
heating elements which are warranted against defects in workmanship and materials for five years from date of installation. This warranty does not apply to damage from
accident, misuse, or alteration; nor where the connected voltage is more than 5% above the nameplate voltage; nor to equipment improperly installed or wired or main-
tained in violation of the product’s installation instructions. All claims for warranty work must be accompanied by proof of the date of installation.
The customer shall be responsible for all costs incurred in the removal or reinstallation of products, including labor costs, and shipping costs incurred to return products
to Marley Engineered Products Service Center. Within the limitations of this warranty, inoperative units should be returned to the nearest Marley authorized service cen-
ter or the Marley Engineered Products Service Center, and we will repair or replace, at our option, at no charge to you with return freight paid by Marley. It is agreed that
such repair or replacement is the exclusive remedy available from Marley Engineered Products.
THE ABOVE WARRANTIES ARE IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. AND ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WHICH EXCEED THE AFORESAID EXPRESSED WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED AND EXCLUDED FROM
THIS AGREEMENT. MARLEY ENGINEERED PRODUCTS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING WITH RESPECT TO THE PROD-
UCT, WHETHER BASED UPON NEGLIGENCE, TORT, STRICT LIABILITY, OR CONTRACT.
Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusion or limitation may not apply to you. This warranty
gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.
For the address of your nearest authorized service center, contact Marley Engineered Products in Bennettsville, SC, USA, at 1-800-642-4328. Merchandise returned to
the factory must be accompanied by a return authorization and service identification tag, both available from Marley Engineered Products. When requesting return autho-
rization, include all catalog numbers shown on the products.
Part No: 5200-2297-000 SWO 311
07/96
SIDE VIEW
MOUNTING
LOCATION
51/2 in.
(165 mm)
1/2 in., 3/4 in. (2)
(12.7 mm, 19.1 mm)
13/4 in.
(44.5mm)
14 in. (356 mm)
121/2 in.
(318 mm)
FRONT VIEW
111/4 in.
(286 mm)
MINIMUM
DISTANCE
TO WALL
13 in.
(330.2 mm)
Dimension Data
HEATING ELEMENT